

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2022-081	B.5 Billboard	1.00 pcs	6,728.00	6,728.00
	803(1) Lay-out, Clearing & Excavation	75.60 m ³	423.49	32,015.84
	804(1) Embankment	95.97 m ³	592.27	56,840.15
	804(4) Gravel Bedding	8.51 m ³	2,073.55	17,645.91
	900(1)a1 Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	57.88 m ³	5,507.39	318,767.73
	900(1)a2 Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days) Slab on Fill	12.40 m ³	8,007.74	99,295.98
	902(1) Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	7899.33 kg	88.72	700,828.56
	903(2) Formworks and Scaffoldings	1700.00 bd.ft	140.67	239,139.00
	1001(12) Septic Tank 2.5m(L) x 1.2m(W) x 1.5m(H)	1.00 unit	70,615.00	70,615.00
	1002(8) Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s.	101,268.00	101,268.00
	1003(1)a1 Ceiling Works	138.15 m ²	1,558.42	215,295.72
	1006(1) Doors & Windows	28.04 m ²	3,429.53	96,164.02
	1014(1) Roof Framing and Roofing Works	126.75 m ²	4,301.38	545,199.92
	1018(2) Tile Works	162.20 m ²	1,836.85	297,937.07
	1046 Masonry & Plastering Works	401.60 m ²	391.26	157,130.02
	&1027(1) Painting Works	1131.85 m ²	233.35	264,117.20
	1100-1103 Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	41,528.00	41,528.00
	I Signage	1.00 l.s.	25,636.00	25,636.00
	II Installation of Stainless Railings & Window Grills	1.00 l.s.	74,820.00	74,820.00
	III Fabrication & Installation of Cabinet	2.00 units	40,020.00	80,040.00
TOTAL				Php 3,441,012.12

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.


Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA**, the Proprietor, for the **811 TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability